Sixty-Seven (67) units shall be set-aside for low-income households that have a total annual gross 
household income that does not exceed 80 percent of the Area Median Income (AMI) for the Tampa-
St. Petersburg-Clearwater Metropolitan Statistical Area (MSA) adjusted for family size, and One 
Hundred Forty-Four (144) units shall be set-aside for moderate income households that have a total 
annual gross household income that does not exceed 120 percent of the Area Median Income (AMI) 
for the Tampa-St. Petersburg-Clearwater Metropolitan Statistical Area (MSA) adjusted for family size.